

## Tabulation of Bids

<b>Awarded to:</b> <b>Trierweiler Construction and Supply Co, Inc.</b> <b>P.O. Box 1236</b> <b>2916 South Cherry Avenue</b> <b>Marshfield, WI 54449</b>				<b>Date Awarded:</b>  May 29, 2009		<b>Amount Awarded</b> (The lowest total of the work awarded) Base Bid plus Option and Alternates  <b>\$5,786,722.75</b>			
State of Wisconsin Bureau of Aeronautics				Project Manager:		David Montesinos		Consultant:	Mead & Hunt
				Airport:		Dane County Regional Airport		Bid Date:	5/21/2009
				Project:		AIP 3-55-0036-44 / SAP 0713-44-80		Bid Time:	2:00 PM
				Bid for:		Reconstruct Taxiway A from West Ramp to the North		DBE Goals:	3.1%
DESCRIPTION:									
Base Bid: Reconstruct the norht portion of Taxiway A (Project 1, AIP-44)				La Londe		Trierweiler		Michaels Paving	
Alternate A: Construct shoulders on a taxiways within the Runway Safety Area (Project 2, SAP-80)									
Alternate B: Reconstruct Taxiway A from Taxiway C south (Project 1, AIP -44)									
Alternate C: Construct Watermain ( Project 2, SAP-80)									
Alternate D: Construct Runway Guard Lights (Project 1, AIP-44)									
Item #	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	14,650.00	CY	7.20	105,480.00	4.60	67,390.00	11.80	172,870.00
P15402	SUBBASE COURSE	6,960.00	CY	15.20	105,792.00	14.60	101,616.00	17.25	120,060.00
P15601	TEMPORARY SEEDING	1,520.00	LB	1.90	2,888.00	1.90	2,888.00	1.90	2,888.00
P15639	EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	2.00	EACH	150.00	300.00	150.00	300.00	150.00	300.00
P15640	EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	2.00	EACH	150.00	300.00	150.00	300.00	150.00	300.00
P15801	REMOVING RIGID PAVEMENT	28,707.00	SY	8.00	229,656.00	5.60	160,759.20	6.02	172,816.14
P15802	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	3,846.00	SY	1.85	7,115.10	2.60	9,999.60	1.45	5,576.70
P15811	REMOVING REIL BASES	1.00	SET	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
P15825	REMOVING FLUSHING RISER	5.00	EACH	300.00	1,500.00	250.00	1,250.00	400.00	2,000.00
P20901	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	11,100.00	TON	11.34	125,874.00	11.34	125,874.00	11.00	122,100.00
X40107	BITUMINOUS LEVELING COURSE, TYPE E-3, 3/8-INCH AGGREGATE	4,620.00	TON	51.77	239,177.40	51.77	239,177.40	51.77	239,177.40
X40108	BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE, TYPE E-3, 1/2-INCH AGGREGATE	896.00	TON	51.77	46,385.92	51.77	46,385.92	51.77	46,385.92
X40109	BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE, TYPE E-10, 1/2-INCH AGGREGATE	75.00	TON	78.80	5,910.00	78.80	5,910.00	78.80	5,910.00
X40110	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL, PG 58-28	341.00	TON	100.00	34,100.00	100.00	34,100.00	100.00	34,100.00
P50111	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 16 INCH	28,595.00	SY	45.40	1,298,213.00	44.72	1,278,768.40	56.44	1,613,901.80
P50131	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT QMP	28,595.00	SY	0.72	20,588.40	0.75	21,446.25	1.50	42,892.50
X50134	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT - LEVELING COURSE	860.00	CY	62.00	53,320.00	62.00	53,320.00	84.08	72,308.80
X50135	CONCRETE CURING FACILITY	1.00	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
X50136	DRILL AND PLACE CONCRETE DOWELS	983.00	EACH	11.92	11,717.36	12.00	11,796.00	18.00	17,694.00
P60301	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	8,460.00	GAL	0.10	846.00	0.10	846.00	0.10	846.00
P62009	PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	16,800.00	SF	0.80	13,440.00	0.80	13,440.00	0.80	13,440.00
P62025	PAINTING, BLACK, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	28,900.00	SF	0.80	23,120.00	0.80	23,120.00	0.80	23,120.00
X62033	SURFACE PAINTED SIGNS	950.00	SF	0.80	760.00	0.80	760.00	0.80	760.00
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A	1,080.00	LB	0.38	410.40	0.38	410.40	0.38	410.40
P63001	SAW CUTTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	3,430.00	LF	0.95	3,258.50	0.75	2,572.50	0.75	2,572.50
P63002	SAW CUTTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH	2,230.00	LF	2.25	5,017.50	2.30	5,129.00	2.30	5,129.00
X63103	MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	3,650.00	SY	3.97	14,490.50	3.97	14,490.50	3.97	14,490.50
P63203	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE C	1.00	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
P63204	FIELD LABORATORY	1.00	LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
P63401	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	44,025.00	44,025.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	44,025.00	44,025.00
P63503	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE DF	4,374.00	SY	1.05	4,592.70	1.60	6,998.40	2.00	8,748.00
P64001	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	275,000.00	275,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	449,537.00	449,537.00
P64202	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1.00	LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
D70103	STORM SEWER, 18 INCH , CL V, RC	314.00	LF	40.00	12,560.00	34.00	10,676.00	45.00	14,130.00
D70501	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, 6 INCH	4,167.00	LF	4.30	17,918.10	6.00	25,002.00	10.00	41,670.00
D70511	POROUS BACKFILL No. 2	608.00	CY	16.25	9,880.00	23.00	13,984.00	25.00	15,200.00
D70512	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN RISER	10.00	EACH	255.00	2,550.00	350.00	3,500.00	800.00	8,000.00

DESCRIPTION:				La Londe		Trierweiler		Michaels Paving	
Base Bid: Reconstruct the norht portion of Taxiway A (Project 1, AIP-44)									
Alternate A: Construct shoulders on a taxiways within the Runway Safety Area (Project 2, SAP-80)									
Alternate B: Reconstruct Taxiway A from Taxiway C south (Project 1, AIP -44)									
Alternate C: Construct Watermain ( Project 2, SAP-80)									
Alternate D: Construct Runway Guard Lights (Project 1, AIP-44)									
Item #	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total
D75102	STORM WATER MANHOLE, TYPE 2	2.00	EACH	1,560.00	3,120.00	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,100.00	2,200.00
D75103	STORM WATER MANHOLE, TYPE 3	2.00	EACH	2,205.00	4,410.00	2,700.00	5,400.00	2,200.00	4,400.00
D75155	INLET COVER, TYPE A	4.00	EACH	1,030.00	4,120.00	1,300.00	5,200.00	1,000.00	4,000.00
D75180	ADJUSTING COVER	12.00	EACH	345.00	4,140.00	400.00	4,800.00	250.00	3,000.00
X75181	ADJUSTING FLUSHING RISER	6.00	EACH	185.00	1,110.00	200.00	1,200.00	300.00	1,800.00
X75190	CONNECT TO EXISTING STRUCTURE/PIPE	2.00	EACH	400.00	800.00	500.00	1,000.00	550.00	1,100.00
X75191	UNDERDRAIN CONNECTION	4.00	EACH	325.00	1,300.00	500.00	2,000.00	500.00	2,000.00
X75192	CONNECT EXISTING UNDERDRAIN TO NEW FLUSHING RISER/UNDERDR	6.00	EACH	300.00	1,800.00	300.00	1,800.00	620.00	3,720.00
T90102	SEEDING, MIXTURE No. 20	1,520.00	LB	7.25	11,020.00	7.25	11,020.00	7.25	11,020.00
T90202	FERTILIZING, TYPE B	36.00	CWT	68.00	2,448.00	68.00	2,448.00	68.00	2,448.00
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	45,000.00	SY	0.38	17,100.00	0.30	13,500.00	0.65	29,250.00
T90801	HYDRO MULCHING	56,300.00	SY	0.20	11,260.00	0.20	11,260.00	0.20	11,260.00
X10002	TEMPORARY LIGHTING	1.00	LS	4,041.15	4,041.15	5,150.00	5,150.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
L10801	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1.00	LS	2,386.00	2,386.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
L10812	5000 VOLT CABLE, No. 8	13,800.00	LF	1.11	15,318.00	1.00	13,800.00	1.00	13,800.00
L10819	COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD	3.00	EACH	73.51	220.53	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00
X10822	L-823 CABLE SPLICES	7.00	EACH	60.33	422.31	65.00	455.00	65.00	455.00
X10824	6 PR, 19 AWG DATA CABLE SPLICE	1.00	EACH	122.44	122.44	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
X10825	6 PR, 19 AWG DATA CABLE, IN GROUND OR DUCT	250.00	LF	3.43	857.50	8.50	2,125.00	8.50	2,125.00
X11010	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE I, 4 INCH, 4 WAY	270.00	LF	30.02	8,105.40	40.00	10,800.00	40.00	10,800.00
L11020	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 4-INCH, 2-WAY	60.00	LF	13.42	805.20	21.50	1,290.00	21.50	1,290.00
L11022	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 4-INCH, 4-WAY	235.00	LF	24.93	5,858.55	32.50	7,637.50	32.50	7,637.50
L11025	DUCT MARKER	8.00	EACH	88.69	709.52	100.00	800.00	100.00	800.00
X11028	ELECTRICAL DUCT, 2-INCH, 1-WAY, EDGE LIGHTS	12,800.00	LF	3.41	43,648.00	4.50	57,600.00	5.20	66,560.00
X11030	DUCT EXTENSION - EXISTING CABLE	300.00	LF	31.70	9,510.00	35.00	10,500.00	35.00	10,500.00
X11031	ELECTRICAL MANHOLE	6.00	EACH	5,106.39	30,638.34	4,380.00	26,280.00	4,380.00	26,280.00
L12511	MITL, L-861T, BASE MOUNTED	112.00	EACH	828.19	92,757.28	707.14	79,199.68	770.00	86,240.00
L12514	L-867 BASE CAN WITH LID AND GASKET	1.00	EACH	490.81	490.81	375.00	375.00	375.00	375.00
X12515	REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY STAKE MOUNTED LIGHT	83.00	EACH	75.20	6,241.60	50.00	4,150.00	50.00	4,150.00
X12516	REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY BASE MOUNTED LIGHT	17.00	EACH	75.20	1,278.40	65.00	1,105.00	65.00	1,105.00
L12518	GUIDANCE SIGN, 2-MODULE	7.00	EACH	4,466.70	31,266.90	4,135.00	28,945.00	4,135.00	28,945.00
L12519	GUIDANCE SIGN, 3-MODULE	11.00	EACH	6,446.37	70,910.07	5,550.00	61,050.00	5,550.00	61,050.00
L12520	GUIDANCE SIGN, 4-MODULE	3.00	EACH	7,369.09	22,107.27	6,975.00	20,925.00	6,975.00	20,925.00
X12525	REMOVE TAXIWAY GUIDANCE SIGN	11.00	EACH	225.59	2,481.49	250.00	2,750.00	250.00	2,750.00
X12558	RELOCATE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY BASE MOUNTED LIGHT	4.00	EACH	601.48	2,405.92	380.00	1,520.00	380.00	1,520.00
X12564	MITL, L-861T, BASE MOUNTED, PLUS ONE L-867 CAN	14.00	EACH	1,291.82	18,085.48	900.00	12,600.00	900.00	12,600.00
X12576	MISCELLANEOUS LIGHTING EQUIPMENT	1.00	LS	6,074.03	6,074.03	5,200.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
455.0105	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG58-28	324.00	TON	100.00	32,400.00	100.00	32,400.00	100.00	32,400.00
460.1103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-3	5,400.00	TON	55.71	300,834.00	55.71	300,834.00	55.71	300,834.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	9,300.00	LF	1.45	13,485.00	1.45	13,485.00	1.45	13,485.00
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	9,300.00	LF	0.25	2,325.00	0.25	2,325.00	0.25	2,325.00
628.200	EROSION MAT, CLASS I, TYPE B	11,000.00	SY	1.09	11,990.00	1.09	11,990.00	1.09	11,990.00
628.7005	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE A	36.00	EACH	90.00	3,240.00	90.00	3,240.00	90.00	3,240.00
628.7010	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B	3.00	EACH	50.00	150.00	50.00	150.00	50.00	150.00
90001	RELOCATE RADAR CABLES	1,200.00	LF	15.48	18,576.00	30.00	36,000.00	30.00	36,000.00
90002	RELCOATE CAMERA CABLE	1,200.00	LF	13.04	15,648.00	15.00	18,000.00	15.00	18,000.00
SUBTOTAL Base Bid					3,570,204.07		3,477,418.75		4,210,789.16

DESCRIPTION:				La Londe		Trierweiler		Michaels Paving	
Base Bid: Reconstruct the norht portion of Taxiway A (Project 1, AIP-44)									
Alternate A: Construct shoulders on a taxiways within the Runway Safety Area (Project 2, SAP-80)									
Alternate B: Reconstruct Taxiway A from Taxiway C south (Project 1, AIP -44)									
Alternate C: Construct Watermain ( Project 2, SAP-80)									
Alternate D: Construct Runway Guard Lights (Project 1, AIP-44)									
Item #	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total
<b>Alternate A</b>									
Item #	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	3,210.00	CY	9.65	30,976.50	4.60	14,766.00	15.00	48,150.00
P15402	SUBBASE COURSE	2,380.00	CY	15.20	36,176.00	14.60	34,748.00	19.00	45,220.00
P15601	TEMPORARY SEEDING	540.00	LB	1.90	1,026.00	1.90	1,026.00	1.90	1,026.00
P15639	EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	1.00	EACH	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
P15640	EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	1.00	EACH	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
P15802	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	225.00	SY	2.00	450.00	2.60	585.00	8.60	1,935.00
P20901	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	3,420.00	TON	11.34	38,782.80	11.34	38,782.80	11.00	37,620.00
P60301	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	1,140.00	GAL	0.10	114.00	0.10	114.00	0.10	114.00
P62009	PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	3,000.00	SF	0.40	1,200.00	0.40	1,200.00	0.40	1,200.00
P62025	PAINTING, BLACK, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	4,800.00	SF	0.40	1,920.00	0.40	1,920.00	0.40	1,920.00
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A	183.00	LB	0.40	73.20	0.40	73.20	0.40	73.20
P63001	SAW CUTTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	953.00	LF	0.95	905.35	0.75	714.75	0.75	714.75
P63401	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	16,350.00	16,350.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	16,350.00	16,350.00
X63402	PORTABLE LIGHTED RUNWAY CLOSURE MARKER	2.00	EACH	15,000.00	30,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	4,000.00
P64001	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	6,000.00	6,000.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	8,950.00	8,950.00
P64202	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1.00	LS	100.00	100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
D75180	ADJUSTING COVER	4.00	EACH	345.00	1,380.00	400.00	1,600.00	200.00	800.00
X75181	ADJUSTING FLUSHING RISER	5.00	EACH	185.00	925.00	200.00	1,000.00	200.00	1,000.00
T90102	SEEDING, MIXTURE No. 20	540.00	LB	7.25	3,915.00	7.25	3,915.00	7.25	3,915.00
T90202	FERTILIZING, TYPE B	13.00	CWT	68.00	884.00	68.00	884.00	68.00	884.00
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	16,000.00	SY	0.38	6,080.00	0.30	4,800.00	0.70	11,200.00
T90801	HYDRO MULCHING	20,000.00	SY	0.20	4,000.00	0.20	4,000.00	0.20	4,000.00
X10002	TEMPORARY LIGHTING	1.00	LS	10,559.21	10,559.21	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
L10801	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1.00	LS	2,366.92	2,366.92	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
L10812	5000 VOLT CABLE, No. 8	9,006.00	LF	1.11	9,996.66	1.00	9,006.00	1.00	9,006.00
L10819	COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD	2.00	EACH	73.51	147.02	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00
X10822	L-823 CABLE SPLICES	16.00	EACH	60.33	965.28	65.00	1,040.00	65.00	1,040.00
X10823	1/C, #8, U.S.E. CABLE	4,500.00	LF	2.44	10,980.00	0.55	2,475.00	0.55	2,475.00
L11020	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 4-INCH, 2-WAY	24.00	LF	26.94	646.56	21.50	516.00	21.50	516.00
L11022	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 4-INCH, 4-WAY	150.00	LF	23.57	3,535.50	32.50	4,875.00	32.50	4,875.00
L11024	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 4-INCH, 6-WAY	50.00	LF	32.74	1,637.00	40.00	2,000.00	40.00	2,000.00
L11027	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 2-INCH, 3-WAY	100.00	LF	13.16	1,316.00	14.50	1,450.00	14.50	1,450.00
L11025	DUCT MARKER	2.00	EACH	88.69	177.38	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00
X11028	ELECTRICAL DUCT, 2-INCH, 1-WAY, EDGE LIGHTS	3,600.00	LF	3.41	12,276.00	5.20	18,720.00	5.20	18,720.00
X11031	ELECTRICAL MANHOLE	6.00	EACH	5,106.39	30,638.34	4,380.00	26,280.00	4,380.00	26,280.00
L12511	MITL, L-861T, BASE MOUNTED	40.00	EACH	824.09	32,963.60	780.00	31,200.00	780.00	31,200.00
L12514	L-867 BASE CAN WITH LID AND GASKET	1.00	EACH	490.81	490.81	375.00	375.00	375.00	375.00
X12515	REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY STAKE MOUNTED LIGHT	7.00	EACH	75.20	526.40	50.00	350.00	50.00	350.00
X12516	REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY BASE MOUNTED LIGHT	33.00	EACH	75.20	2,481.60	65.00	2,145.00	65.00	2,145.00
L12517	GUIDANCE SIGN, 1-MODULE	5.00	EACH	2,897.39	14,486.95	2,990.00	14,950.00	2,990.00	14,950.00
L12518	GUIDANCE SIGN, 2-MODULE	3.00	EACH	4,672.87	14,018.61	4,135.00	12,405.00	4,135.00	12,405.00
L12519	GUIDANCE SIGN, 3-MODULE	3.00	EACH	6,452.22	19,356.66	5,550.00	16,650.00	5,550.00	16,650.00
X12523	RELOCATE GUIDANCE SIGN, DTG	1.00	EACH	1,626.32	1,626.32	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
X12525	REMOVE TAXIWAY GUIDANCE SIGN	15.00	EACH	225.59	3,383.85	2.50	37.50	250.00	3,750.00
X12556	MITL, L-861T, FIXTURE ONLY	6.00	EACH	422.01	2,532.06	335.00	2,010.00	335.00	2,010.00
X12557	REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY FIXTURE ONLY	6.00	EACH	75.20	451.20	35.00	210.00	35.00	210.00

DESCRIPTION:				La Londe		Trierweiler		Michaels Paving	
Base Bid: Reconstruct the norht portion of Taxiway A (Project 1, AIP-44)									
Alternate A: Construct shoulders on a taxiways within the Runway Safety Area (Project 2, SAP-80)									
Alternate B: Reconstruct Taxiway A from Taxiway C south (Project 1, AIP -44)									
Alternate C: Construct Watermain ( Project 2, SAP-80)									
Alternate D: Construct Runway Guard Lights (Project 1, AIP-44)									
Item #	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total
X12558	RELOCATE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY BASE MOUNTED LIGHT	15.00	EACH	644.26	9,663.90	450.00	6,750.00	450.00	6,750.00
455.0105	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG58-28	112.00	TON	100.00	11,200.00	100.00	11,200.00	100.00	11,200.00
460.1103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-3	1,850.00	TON	63.72	117,882.00	63.72	117,882.00	63.72	117,882.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	3,000.00	LF	1.45	4,350.00	1.45	4,350.00	1.45	4,350.00
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	3,000.00	LF	0.25	750.00	0.25	750.00	0.25	750.00
628.2000	EROSION MAT, CLASS I, TYPE B	3,000.00	SY	1.09	3,270.00	1.09	3,270.00	1.09	3,270.00
628.7005	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE A	3.00	EACH	90.00	270.00	90.00	270.00	90.00	270.00
628.7010	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B	1.00	EACH	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00	50.00
<b>SUBTOTAL Alternate A</b>				506,553.68		448,795.25		495,950.95	

Alternate B									
Item #	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total
P15203	COMMON EXCAVATION	5,300.00	CY	9.50	50,350.00	4.60	24,380.00	12.00	63,600.00
P15402	SUBBASE COURSE	2,760.00	CY	15.20	41,952.00	14.60	40,296.00	18.00	49,680.00
P15601	TEMPORARY SEEDING	710.00	LB	1.90	1,349.00	1.90	1,349.00	1.90	1,349.00
P15639	EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	1.00	EACH	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
P15640	EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL MOBILIZATIONS	1.00	EACH	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
P15801	REMOVING RIGID PAVEMENT	13,773.00	SY	8.00	110,184.00	5.60	77,128.80	6.50	89,524.50
P15802	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	1,870.00	SY	1.80	3,366.00	2.60	4,862.00	1.60	2,992.00
P15825	REMOVING FLUSHING RISER	8.00	EACH	300.00	2,400.00	150.00	1,200.00	300.00	2,400.00
P20901	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	4,800.00	TON	11.34	54,432.00	11.34	54,432.00	11.00	52,800.00
X40107	BITUMINOUS LEVELING COURSE, TYPE E-3, 3/8-INCH AGGREGATE	680.00	TON	56.16	38,188.80	56.16	38,188.80	56.16	38,188.80
X40108	BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE, TYPE E-3, 1/2-INCH AGGREGATE	390.00	TON	56.16	21,902.40	56.16	21,902.40	56.16	21,902.40
X40110	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL, PG 58-28	65.00	TON	100.00	6,500.00	100.00	6,500.00	100.00	6,500.00
P50111	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 16 INCH	13,537.00	SY	45.40	614,579.80	43.70	591,566.90	47.25	639,623.25
P50131	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT QMP	13,537.00	SY	0.50	6,768.50	0.59	7,986.83	1.50	20,305.50
X50134	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT - LEVELING COURSE	160.00	CY	62.00	9,920.00	62.00	9,920.00	84.08	13,452.80
X50136	DRILL AND PLACE CONCRETE DOWELS	227.00	EACH	11.92	2,705.84	12.00	2,724.00	18.00	4,086.00
P60301	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	2,300.00	GAL	0.10	230.00	0.10	230.00	0.10	230.00
P62009	PAINTING, YELLOW, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	4,300.00	SF	0.85	3,655.00	0.85	3,655.00	0.85	3,655.00
P62025	PAINTING, BLACK, WATERBORNE, TYPE I	7,200.00	SF	0.85	6,120.00	0.85	6,120.00	0.85	6,120.00
P62041	REFLECTIVE MEDIA, TYPE I, GRADATION A	262.00	LB	0.38	99.56	0.36	94.32	0.36	94.32
P63001	SAW CUTTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	3,026.00	LF	0.95	2,874.70	0.75	2,269.50	0.75	2,269.50
P63002	SAW CUTTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH	733.00	LF	2.25	1,649.25	2.30	1,685.90	2.30	1,685.90
P63101	MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	180.00	SY	11.61	2,089.80	11.61	2,089.80	11.61	2,089.80
X63103	MILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	6,250.00	SY	3.97	24,812.50	3.97	24,812.50	3.97	24,812.50
P63401	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	13,250.00	13,250.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	13,250.00	13,250.00
P63503	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC, TYPE DF	2,151.00	SY	1.05	2,258.55	1.60	3,441.60	1.70	3,656.70
P64001	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	13,000.00	13,000.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	15,520.00	15,520.00
P64202	MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF AIRPORT HAUL ROADS	1.00	LS	100.00	100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
D70501	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, 6 INCH	2,277.00	LF	4.30	9,791.10	6.00	13,662.00	10.00	22,770.00
D70514	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN, UNPERFORATED, 6 INCH	74.00	LF	7.50	555.00	10.00	740.00	12.00	888.00
D70511	POROUS BACKFILL No. 2	255.00	CY	16.25	4,143.75	23.00	5,865.00	15.00	3,825.00
D70512	AIRPORT UNDERDRAIN RISER	7.00	EACH	275.00	1,925.00	350.00	2,450.00	700.00	4,900.00
D75180	ADJUSTING COVER	4.00	EACH	345.00	1,380.00	400.00	1,600.00	300.00	1,200.00
X75190	CONNECT TO EXISTING STRUCTURE/PIPE	1.00	EACH	435.00	435.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
X75191	UNDERDRAIN CONNECTION	2.00	EACH	450.00	900.00	500.00	1,000.00	450.00	900.00

DESCRIPTION:				La Londe		Trierweiler		Michaels Paving	
Base Bid: Reconstruct the norht portion of Taxiway A (Project 1, AIP-44)									
Alternate A: Construct shoulders on a taxiways within the Runway Safety Area (Project 2, SAP-80)									
Alternate B: Reconstruct Taxiway A from Taxiway C south (Project 1, AIP -44)									
Alternate C: Construct Watermain ( Project 2, SAP-80)									
Alternate D: Construct Runway Guard Lights (Project 1, AIP-44)									
Item #	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total
X75192	CONNECT EXISTING UNDERDRAIN TO NEW FLUSHING RISER/UNDERDR	4.00	EACH	300.00	1,200.00	300.00	1,200.00	600.00	2,400.00
T90102	SEEDING, MIXTURE No. 20	710.00	LB	7.25	5,147.50	7.25	5,147.50	7.25	5,147.50
T90202	FERTILIZING, TYPE B	17.00	CWT	68.00	1,156.00	68.00	1,156.00	68.00	1,156.00
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	21,000.00	SY	0.38	7,980.00	0.30	6,300.00	0.75	15,750.00
T90801	HYDRO MULCHING	26,300.00	SY	0.20	5,260.00	0.20	5,260.00	0.20	5,260.00
L10801	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1.00	LS	2,386.92	2,386.92	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00
L10811	COUNTERPOISE TRENCH OR PLOW	110.00	LF	0.96	105.60	0.95	104.50	0.95	104.50
L10812	5000 VOLT CABLE, No. 8	7,900.00	LF	1.11	8,769.00	1.00	7,900.00	1.00	7,900.00
L10817	COUNTERPOISE, BARE No. 6	110.00	LF	0.84	92.40	0.85	93.50	0.85	93.50
L10819	COUNTERPOISE GROUND ROD	3.00	EACH	73.51	220.53	100.00	300.00	100.00	300.00
X10822	L-823 CABLE SPLICES	15.00	EACH	60.33	904.95	65.00	975.00	65.00	975.00
X11008	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE I, 4 INCH, 2 WAY	135.00	LF	32.77	4,423.95	27.00	3,645.00	27.00	3,645.00
L11020	ELECTRICAL DUCT, TYPE II, 4-INCH, 2-WAY	180.00	LF	12.45	2,241.00	21.50	3,870.00	21.50	3,870.00
L11025	DUCT MARKER	2.00	EACH	88.69	177.38	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00
X11028	ELECTRICAL DUCT, 2-INCH, 1-WAY, EDGE LIGHTS	5,000.00	LF	3.41	17,050.00	5.20	26,000.00	5.20	26,000.00
L12511	MITL, L-861T, BASE MOUNTED	45.00	EACH	827.54	37,239.30	770.00	34,650.00	770.00	34,650.00
L12514	L-867 BASE CAN WITH LID AND GASKET	1.00	EACH	490.81	490.81	375.00	375.00	375.00	375.00
X12515	REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY STAKE MOUNTED LIGHT	21.00	EACH	75.20	1,579.20	50.00	1,050.00	50.00	1,050.00
X12516	REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY BASE MOUNTED LIGHT	18.00	EACH	75.20	1,353.60	65.00	1,170.00	65.00	1,170.00
L12519	GUIDANCE SIGN, 3-MODULE	3.00	EACH	6,452.22	19,356.66	5,550.00	16,650.00	5,550.00	16,650.00
X12525	REMOVE TAXIWAY GUIDANCE SIGN	4.00	EACH	225.59	902.36	250.00	1,000.00	250.00	1,000.00
X12556	MITL, L-861T, FIXTURE ONLY	17.00	EACH	422.01	7,174.17	335.00	5,695.00	335.00	5,695.00
X12557	REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY FIXTURE ONLY	17.00	EACH	75.20	1,278.40	35.00	595.00	35.00	595.00
X12560	MITL TAGS	43.00	EACH	8.62	370.66	20.00	860.00	20.00	860.00
X12565	MITL, L-861T, BASE MOUNTED, PLUS TWO L-867 CANS	3.00	EACH	1,690.62	5,071.86	1,200.00	3,600.00	1,200.00	3,600.00
455.0105	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG58-28	134.00	TON	100.00	13,400.00	100.00	13,400.00	100.00	13,400.00
460.1103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-3	2,200.00	TON	55.71	122,562.00	55.71	122,562.00	55.71	122,562.00
628.1504	SILT FENCE	3,000.00	LF	1.45	4,350.00	1.45	4,350.00	1.45	4,350.00
628.1520	SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE	3,000.00	LF	0.25	750.00	0.25	750.00	0.25	750.00
628.2000	EROSION MAT, CLASS I, TYPE B	3,500.00	SY	1.09	3,815.00	1.09	3,815.00	1.09	3,815.00
628.7005	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE A	21.00	EACH	90.00	1,890.00	90.00	1,890.00	90.00	1,890.00
628.7010	INLET PROTECTION, TYPE B	3.00	EACH	50.00	150.00	50.00	150.00	50.00	150.00
<b>SUBTOTAL Alternate B</b>					1,333,016.80		1,269,415.85		1,402,184.47

**Alternate C**

Item #	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total
P15802	REMOVING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	1,235.00	SY	1.85	2,284.75	3.60	4,446.00	1.60	1,976.00
P15807	REMOVING CURB AND GUTTER	60.00	LF	3.60	216.00	3.60	216.00	5.00	300.00
P20901	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	975.00	TON	12.00	11,700.00	14.60	14,235.00	9.69	9,447.75
P63001	SAW CUTTING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	1,005.00	LF	0.95	954.75	0.75	753.75	0.75	753.75
P63401	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
P64001	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	8,225.00	8,225.00
D75404	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	60.00	LF	46.00	2,760.00	40.00	2,400.00	35.00	2,100.00
T90102	SEEDING, MIXTURE No. 20	510.00	LB	7.25	3,697.50	7.25	3,697.50	7.25	3,697.50
T90202	FERTILIZING, TYPE B	12.00	CWT	68.00	816.00	68.00	816.00	68.00	816.00
T90503	SALVAGED TOPSOIL	18,855.00	SY	0.38	7,164.90	0.10	1,885.50	0.40	7,542.00
T90801	HYDRO MULCHING	18,855.00	SY	0.20	3,771.00	0.20	3,771.00	0.20	3,771.00

DESCRIPTION:				La Londe		Trierweiler		Michaels Paving	
Base Bid: Reconstruct the norht portion of Taxiway A (Project 1, AIP-44)									
Alternate A: Construct shoulders on a taxiways within the Runway Safety Area (Project 2, SAP-80)									
Alternate B: Reconstruct Taxiway A from Taxiway C south (Project 1, AIP -44)									
Alternate C: Construct Watermain ( Project 2, SAP-80)									
Alternate D: Construct Runway Guard Lights (Project 1, AIP-44)									
Item #	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total
L10801	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1.00	LS	2,386.92	2,386.92	700.00	700.00	700.00	700.00
455.0105	ASPHALTIC MATERIAL PG58-28	19.00	TON	100.00	1,900.00	100.00	1,900.00	100.00	1,900.00
460.1103	HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-3	305.00	TON	57.63	17,577.15	57.63	17,577.15	57.63	17,577.15
90005	8-INCH WATER MAIN	600.00	LF	55.50	33,300.00	50.00	30,000.00	60.00	36,000.00
90006	12-INCH WATER MAIN	4,260.00	LF	57.50	244,950.00	58.00	247,080.00	71.50	304,590.00
90007	HYDRANT	8.00	EACH	5,090.00	40,720.00	3,200.00	25,600.00	4,500.00	36,000.00
90008	LIVE TAP	1.00	EACH	5,950.00	5,950.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
<b>SUBTOTAL Alternate C</b>				390,148.97		382,077.90		456,396.15	

**Alternate D**

Item #	Bid Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total	Unit \$	Total
P64001	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
L10801	LOCATE AND PROTECT EXISTING CIRCUITS	1.00	LS	2,386.92	2,386.92	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
L10812	5000 VOLT CABLE, No. 8	26,700.00	LF	1.11	29,637.00	1.00	26,700.00	1.00	26,700.00
X10822	L-823 CABLE SPLICES	2.00	EACH	60.33	120.66	65.00	130.00	65.00	130.00
X10824	6 PR, 19 AWG DATA CABLE SPLICE	1.00	EACH	122.44	122.44	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
X10825	6 PR, 19 AWG DATA CABLE, IN GROUND OR DUCT	250.00	LF	3.43	857.50	8.50	2,125.00	8.50	2,125.00
X11028	ELECTRICAL DUCT, 2-INCH, 1-WAY, EDGE LIGHTS	7,400.00	LF	3.41	25,234.00	5.20	38,480.00	5.20	38,480.00
X12561	IN-PAVEMENT RUNWAY GUARD LIGHT	35.00	EACH	1,716.22	60,067.70	2,100.00	73,500.00	2,100.00	73,500.00
X12562	ELEVATED RUNWAY GUARD LIGHT (COMPLETE)	5.00	SET	7,227.78	36,138.90	4,350.00	21,750.00	4,350.00	21,750.00
X12563	ELEVATED RUNWAY GUARD LIGHT (FIXTURE ONLY)	4.00	SET	3,270.72	13,082.88	3,550.00	14,200.00	3,550.00	14,200.00
X12577	MISCELLANEOUS GUARD LIGHT EQUIPMENT	1.00	LS	13,555.51	13,555.51	16,500.00	16,500.00	16,500.00	16,500.00
90003	RWIS, PAVEMENT SENSOR INSTALLATION	1.00	EACH	5,997.68	5,997.68	6,250.00	6,250.00	6,250.00	6,250.00
90004	RWIS, SUB-SURFACE TEMPERATURE PROBE INSTALLATION	1.00	EACH	2,033.76	2,033.76	2,780.00	2,780.00	2,780.00	2,780.00
<b>SUBTOTAL Alternate D</b>				192,234.95		209,065.00		205,065.00	

**TOTALS**

<b>BASE BID</b>	3,570,204.07	3,477,418.75	4,210,789.16
<b>BASE BID &amp; ALT. A</b>	4,076,757.75	3,926,214.00	4,706,740.11
<b>BASE BID &amp; ALT. A &amp; B</b>	5,409,774.55	5,195,629.85	6,108,924.58
<b>BASE BID &amp; ALT. A, B &amp; C</b>	5,799,923.52	5,577,707.75	6,565,320.73
<b>BASE BID &amp; ALT. A, B, C &amp; D</b>	5,992,158.47	5,786,772.75	6,770,385.73